
SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Question No. 44

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 31 October 2005:

Review of Criminal Penalties

a) Has the Department identified the areas from which it intends to divert resources to commence work in this area?

b) If so, please indicate which areas and how much in terms of resources will be diverted from those areas.

c) If not, when will the Department determine that?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) No diversion of resources is required for the Review of Criminal Penalties.

b) N/A.

c) N/A.
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